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Drugstores and Pharmacies 

Offering COVID-19 Vaccines 

HAVE YOUR PATIENTS MAKE AN APPOINTMENT 
ONLINE OR BY PHONE ONCE THEY ARE ELIGIBLE 

What pharmacies can my patients contact for an 
appointment? 
Below is a list of pharmacies in California offering COVID-19 vaccines, along with 
their websites and phone numbers. Patients must schedule appointments directly 
with the pharmacy either online or by phone. Patients are scheduled for their 
second dose when they get their first dose. 

Pharmacy1 Website Phone number 
Albertsons® Companies 
(Albertsons®, VONS®, 
Pavilions®) 

www.mhealthappointments.com/ 
covidappt 

1-866-506-6866 

CVSpharmacyTM www.cvs.com/immunizations/covid­
19-vaccine 

1-800-746-7287 

Costco® www.costco.com/covid-vaccine.html 1-833-540-0473 
Ralphs® www.ralphs.com/rx/guest/get­

vaccinated 
1-866-211-5320 

Rite Aid® www.riteaid.com/pharmacy/apt­
scheduler 

Must sign up online 

Walgreens www.walgreens.com/topic/ 
promotion/covid-vaccine.jsp 

1-800-WALGREENS 
(1-800-925-4733) 

1Pharmacies listed may not be available in all service areas. 

Find vaccination sites by 
county 
• myturn.ca.gov or call the

COVID-19 hotline at
1-833-422-4255

• vaccinefinder.org

• www.vaccinateca.com

• www.covid19.ca.gov/get-local-
information/Refer to the next page for the current vaccination schedule 

and a list of county/city-specific phone numbers and websites. 

*Health Net of California, Inc., Health Net Community Solutions, Inc. and Health Net Life Insurance Company are subsidiaries of Health Net, LLC and Centene Corporation. Health Net is a registered 
service mark of Health Net, LLC. All other identified trademarks/service marks remain the property of their respective companies. All rights reserved. 
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Contact the county/city  
health department for  
assistance 
Your patients can contact their local  
health department by phone or visit  
their website, as listed on the right  
side, for more information and help. 

What is the current 
vaccine distribution 
schedule? 
Vaccinations in California are 
currently prioritized for: 

• Health care workers

• Long-term care residents

• Individuals ages 65 and older

• Those at risk of exposure at work
in the following sectors:

– Education and childcare

– Emergency services

– Food and agriculture

For up-to-date information, 
refer to www.covid19.ca.gov/ 
vaccines/#California’s­
vaccination-plan. 

County/city 
health department 

Website Phone number 

Alameda County https://covid-19.acgov.org/index.page 1-510-268-2101 
City of Berkeley2 https://www.cityofberkeley.info/publichealth/ 1-833-422-4255 
Alpine County http://alpinecountyca.gov/516/COVID-19 1-530-694-2235 
Amador County https://www.amadorgov.org/services/covid-19 1-209-223-6407 
Butte County https://www.buttecounty.net/publichealth 1-530-552-4000 
Calaveras County https://covid19.calaverasgov.us/ 1-209-754-2896 
Colusa County https://www.countyofcolusa.org/99/Public-Health 1-530-458-0380 
Contra Costa County https://www.coronavirus.cchealth.org/ 1-844-729-8410 
Del Norte County http://www.co.del-norte.ca.us/departments/health-human-services/ 

public-health 
1-707-464-3191 

El Dorado County https://www.edcgov.us/Government/hhsa/Pages/EDCCOVID-19.aspx 1-530-295-4101 
Fresno County https://www.co.fresno.ca.us/departments/public-health/covid-19 1-559-600-3332 
Glenn County https://www.countyofglenn.net/dept/health-human-services/public­

health/covid-19 
1-530-934-6588 

Humboldt County https://humboldtgov.org/2018/Humboldt-Health-Alert 1-707-441-5000 
Imperial County https://www.icphd.org/health-information-and-resources/healthy-facts/ 

covid-19/ 
1-442-265-7033 

Inyo County https://www.inyocounty.us/covid-19 1-760-873-7868 
Kern County https://kernpublichealth.com/2019-novel-coronavirus/ 1-661-321-3000 
Kings County2 https://www.countyofkings.com/departments/health-welfare/public­

health/coronavirus-disease-2019-covid-19/-fsiteid-1 
1-833-422-4255 

Lake County http://health.co.lake.ca.us/Coronavirus.htm 1-707-263-8174 
Lassen County http://www.co.lassen.ca.us/ 1-707-263-8174 
Los Angeles County http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/media/Coronavirus/ 1-833-540-0473 
City of Long Beach http://www.longbeach.gov/health/ 1-562-570-4636 
City of Pasadena https://www.cityofpasadena.net/public-health/ 1-626-744-7311 
Madera County https://www.maderacounty.com/government/public-health/corona-virus­

covid-19/covid-revised 
1-559-675-7703 

Marin County2 https://coronavirus.marinhhs.org/ 1-833-422-4255 
Mariposa County http://www.mariposacounty.org/1592/COVID-19-Information 1-209-259-1332 
Mendocino County https://www.mendocinocounty.org/community/novel-coronavirus 1-707-472-2759 
Merced County https://www.co.merced.ca.us/3350/Coronavirus-Disease-2019 1-209-381-1200 
Modoc County https://www.co.modoc.ca.us/ 1-530-233-1350 
Mono County https://monohealth.com/public-health 1-844-987-0589 
Monterey County https://www.co.monterey.ca.us/government/departments-a-h/health/ 

diseases/2019-novel-coronavirus-covid-19 
1-831-769-8700 

Napa County https://www.countyofnapa.org/2739/Coronavirus-COVID-19 1-707-253-4270 
Nevada County https://www.mynevadacounty.com/2924/Coronavirus 1-833-342-5211 
Orange County https://occovid19.ochealthinfo.com/ 1-714-834-2000 
Placer County https://www.placer.ca.gov/coronavirus 1-530-886-5310 
Plumas County https://www.plumascounty.us/2669/Novel-Coronavirus-2019-COVID-19 1-530-283-6400 
Riverside County https://www.rivcoph.org/coronavirus 1-951-329-4700 
Sacramento County https://dhs.saccounty.net/PUB/Pages/PUB-Home.aspx 1-916-875-2400 
San Benito County https://hhsa.cosb.us/public-health/covid-19/ 1-831-636-4113 
San Bernardino County https://sbcovid19.com/ 1-909-387-3911 
San Diego County https://www.sandiegocounty.gov/coronavirus.html 1-619-229-5400 
San Francisco City and 
County 

https://sf.gov/topics/coronavirus-covid-19 1-415-554-2500 

San Joaquin County https://sjready.org/events/covid19/ 1-209-468-3411 
San Luis Obispo County https://www.emergencyslo.org/en/covid19.aspx 1-805-543-2444 
San Mateo County https://www.smchealth.org/coronavirus 1-650-573-2877 
Santa Barbara County https://publichealthsbc.org/ 1-800-400-1572 
Santa Clara County https://www.sccgov.org/sites/covid19/Pages/home.aspx 1-408-961-5500 
Santa Cruz County https://www.santacruzhealth.org/HSAHome/HSADivisions/PublicHealth/ 

CommunicableDiseaseControl/CoronavirusHome.aspx 
1-831-454-4242 

Shasta County https://www.co.shasta.ca.us/ready/covid-19/overview 1-530-225-5591 
Sierra County http://sierracounty.ca.gov/582/Coronavirus-COVID-19 1-530-993-6700 
Siskiyou County https://www.co.siskiyou.ca.us/publichealth 1-530-841-2134 
Solano County https://www.solanocounty.com/depts/ph/ncov.asp 1-707-784-8988 
Sonoma County https://socoemergency.org/emergency/novel-coronavirus/ 1-800-325-9604 
Stanislaus County http://schsa.org/coronavirus/ 1-209-558-7000 
Sutter County https://www.suttercounty.org/doc/government/depts/cao/em/coronavirus 1-530-822-5934 
Tehama County https://www.tehamacohealthservices.net/services/communicable­

diseases/#current-events 
1-530-527-8491 

Tulare County https://covid19.ca.gov/get-local-information/ 1-559-624-8480 
Trinity County https://www.trinitycounty.org/ 1-530-623-8235 
Tuolumne County https://www.tuolumnecounty.ca.gov/250/Public-Health 1-209-533-7440 
Ventura County http://www.vchca.org/agency-divisions/public-health 1-805-477-7161 
Yolo County https://www.yolocounty.org/government/general-government­

departments/health-human-services/adults/communicable-disease­
investigation-and-control/novel-coronavirus-2019 

1-855-866-1783 

Yuba County https://www.yuba.org/coronavirus/ 1-530-822-5934 
2Local county/city health department phone number is not available. Residents can contact the statewide COVID-19 
hotline listed for assistance. 
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